

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.464 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.12.2023	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>O.S.No.1 of 1986 is a suit filed for perpetual injunction. After due trial by a judgment dated 08.04.1996, learned District Munsif, dhone dismissed the suit.</p> <p>Aggrieved by it, plaintiffs preferred A.S.No.38 of 1996. After due contest by a judgment dated 23.08.1999, learned IV Additional District Judge, Kurnool affirmed the trial court's judgment and dismissed the appeal.</p> <p>Aggrieved by it, the original plaintiffs preferred the second appeal.</p> <p>It has been coming up for hearing before admission. There is no representation for appellants. Learned counsel for respondents is present.</p> <p>For hearing, list the matter finally on 19.12.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.VRKS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>Dvs</i></p>	

--	--	--	--