

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE S.A.No.464 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.03.2024	<p><u>Dr.VRKS, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents alone is present. Memo dated 18.08.2017 along with letter addressed the learned counsel for appellant is on record. As per this, Sri K.Viswanadham who is the respondent No.2 in this appeal died on 21.04.2013. This application also furnishes the names and addresses of the legal representatives. So far appellants have not taken any steps to implead the legal representatives.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents also submits that respondent No.1 Sri K.Venkateswarlu also died on 25.04.2021. Today there is no representation for appellant.</p> <p>List the matter as a last chance on 26.03.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.VRKS, J</p> <p>GRL</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>