

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE S.A.No.464 of 2001**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL. NO.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>   | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--|--------------------|
| 54             | 26.03.2024  | <p><b><u>Dr.VRKS, J</u></b></p> <p>Kumari Divya Lahari, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Harinath Gupta, learned counsel for appellant is present on-line.</p> <p>Sri K.Murali Krishna, learned counsel for respondents is present in the Court. It is brought to the notice of the Court referring to the appeal proceedings respondent Nos.1 and 2 already died and so far appellants have not taken any steps to implead the legal representatives. Learned counsel for respondents further submits that they have filed I.A.No.01 of 2024 to dismiss the appeal as abated, I.A.No.01 of 2024 is not with the case bundle.</p> <p>Registry is directed to verify and place it on record.</p> <p>List the matter on 04.04.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>Dr.VRKS, J</b></p> <p>GRL</p> |                    |

| <b>SL.<br/>NO.</b> | <b><u>DATE</u></b> | <b><u>ORDER</u></b> | <b><u>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</u></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    |                     |                               |