

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: S.A.No.464 of 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
57.	24.07.2024	<p><u>TMR,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) in I.A.No.1 of 2024 submits that notice has been given to the respondent(s) and copy of the petition has also served on respondent(s).</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent(s) requested time to file counter in I.A.No.1 of 2024.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is directed to file counter, if any by next adjournment, otherwise it will be treated as no counter and further steps will be ordered.</p> <p>List the matter after two (2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TMR,J</u></p> <p>ASR</p>	