

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

S.A.No.464 OF 2001

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
61.	16.10.2024	<p><u>TMR,J:</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></p> <p>Despite granting several opportunities to file counter, the respondents in this Interlocutory Applications have not filed the counter.</p> <p>It seems that they have no dispute regarding the reasons stated in the affidavit.</p> <p>Since the respondents have not filed the counters and have not disputed the contents of the affidavit, and upon being satisfied with the reasons stated in the affidavit, this interlocutory application is allowed.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>S.A.No.464 OF 2001</u></p> <p>List the matter after two (2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TMR,J</p> <p>MH</p>	